
 
   

Kalamazoo County Sheriff’s Office 

1500 Lamont Street   

Kalamazoo, Michigan 49048 

 

 

June Stats for Central Records 
 

FOIA REQUESTS: 158 

 

LTP APPROVED APPLICATIONS: 24 

 

LTP DENIED APPLICATIONS: 4 

 

LTP AND CPL GUNS ENTERED: 82 

 

DEALER GUNS ENTERED: 788 

 

SOR: 80 

 

IA FEES COLLECTED AT FRONT DESK:  $180 
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Directed Patrol 135 5 1 1 142

Traffic Stop 128 1 1 38 1 169

Suspicious 127 2 1 1 4 4 1 140

Trouble with Subject 97 12 109

Check Welfare 59 1 4 6 2 72

911 Hangup(s) 52 75 127

Alarm 42 2 7 51

Assist Person 40 1 1 5 2 49

Larceny 36 1 2 39

Disturbance/Fight 35 1 36

Assault/DV 31 1 1 33

Fireworks 30 8 38

B&E/Larceny From Veh 29 1 2 32

Trespassing 26 2 28

PD Accident 26 4 3 33

Motorist Assist 21 8 1 1 31

Noise Complaint 19 2 21

Retail Fraud 18 1 2 21

Peace Officer 17 3 20

Assist Other Department 17 1 5 23

MDP 17 2 19

Suicide/Attempt 17 1 1 19

Hit & Run Accident 14 2 16

Traffic Hazard 14 1 2 4 21

Fraud 13 1 3 17

Lost/Found Property 13 1 14

Harassing TX/Texts 12 1 13

Animal Complaint 12 8 20

Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 12 1 3 16

Service For Department 11 11

Misd Traffic (DWLS) 11 11

Civil Calls 10 2 1 13

Road Commission/MDOT Notify 10 11 1 22

Shots Fired 9 1 10

Burglary/Illegal Entry 8 1 9

Priority 2 Medical 8 16 37 61

Follow up 8 1 9

VRDL/TICKETS 8 1 1 10

Child Abuse/Neglect 7 1 8

Missing Person 6 1 7

Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 6 6

Drugs/VCSA 5 1 6

Harrassment/Misc Criminal 5 5

Robbery 4 4

Priority 3 Medical 4 7 53 64

CSC 4 4

Felonious Assault 4 1 5

Obs Justice 4 4

Known PI Accident 4 1 8 13

Year

Year 2019

Year 2020

Year 2021

Year 2022

Venue

ALAMO AUGUSTA BRADY CHARLESTON CLIMAX CLIMAX VILLAGE

COMSTOCK COOPER GALESBURG KALAMAZOO KALAMAZOO TO... OSHTEMO PARCHMENT

PAVILION PORTAGE PRAIRIE RONDE RICHLAND RICHLAND VILLAGE ROSS SCHOOLCRAFT

SCHOOLCRAFT VI... TEXAS VICKSBURG WAKESHMA WMU  NO_VENUE  NONE

LANSING MATTAWAN SIL MINI VAN SILVER IMPALA N... SILVER TOYOTA S... ST JOSEPH THREE RIVERS

Canceled

No

Yes

Unknown

Month

January February March April

May June July August

September October November December

Unknown
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Activity by Agency

Jun-22

Kala
m

az
oo C

ounty
 Sh

er
iff

Kzo
o D

ep
t o

f P
ublic

 Sa
fe

ty

Kzo
o To

wnsh
ip

 P
olic

e D
ep

t

Porta
ge

 D
PS

Augu
sta

 P
D

Rich
lan

d P
D

Sc
hoolcr

af
t P

D

Vick
sb

urg
 P

D

W
es

te
rn

 M
ich

iga
n U

niv 
DPS

Kala
m

az
oo V

all
ey

 C
om

m
unity

 C
olle

ge
 D

PS

M
SP

 5t
h D

ist
ric

t H
Q

M
SP

 P
aw

Paw

M
ich

iga
n D

NR

Courts

Unkn
ow

n / 
no ag

ency
 as

sig
ned

 EM
S -

 M
isc

ell
an

eo
us E

M
S

Oth
er

 M
utu

al 
Aid

Alam
o Fi

re

Ross
-A

ugu
sta

 Fi
re

Clim
ax

 Fi
re

Com
sto

ck
 Fi

re

Cooper F
ire

Gale
sb

urg
-C

har
le

sto
n Fi

re

Kzo
o D

ep
t o

f P
ublic

 Sa
fe

ty

Osh
te

m
o Fi

re

Par
ch

m
en

t F
ire

Pav
ilio

n Fi
re

Porta
ge

 Fi
re

Rich
lan

d Fi
re

So
uth

 C
ounty

 Fi
re

Te
xa

s F
ire

Kala
m

az
oo To

w
nsh

ip
 Fi

re

Call Type M
I3

9
1

3
9

0
0

M
I3

9
4

9
9

0
0

M
I3

9
5

0
0

0
0

M
I3

9
6

7
8

0
0

M
I3

9
2

2
6

0
0

M
I3

9
6

9
8

0
0

M
I3

9
7

3
6

0
0

M
I3

9
7

9
9

0
0

M
I3

9
8

8
1

0
0

M
I3

9
5

2
5

0
0

M
I8

0
0

5
0

0
0

M
I8

0
0

5
1

0
0

M
I0

3
9

9
2

0
0

M
I3

9
0

0
1

3
N

U
n

kn
o

w
n

EM
SM

IS
C

O
TH

ER
M

A

0
3

9
0

1

0
3

9
0

2

0
3

9
0

3

0
3

9
0

4

0
3

9
0

5

0
3

9
0

8

0
3

9
0

9

0
3

9
1

3

0
3

9
1

4

0
3

9
1

5

0
3

9
1

6

0
3

9
1

7

0
3

9
1

9

0
3

9
2

0

0
3

9
2

2

3
9

LC
A

R
E

3
9

LI
FE

3
9

P
R

ID
E

3
9

K
C

R
C

M
I3

9
0

0
0

0
1

G
ra

n
d

 T
o

ta
l

Year

Year 2019

Year 2020

Year 2021

Year 2022

Venue

ALAMO AUGUSTA BRADY CHARLESTON CLIMAX CLIMAX VILLAGE

COMSTOCK COOPER GALESBURG KALAMAZOO KALAMAZOO TO... OSHTEMO PARCHMENT

PAVILION PORTAGE PRAIRIE RONDE RICHLAND RICHLAND VILLAGE ROSS SCHOOLCRAFT

SCHOOLCRAFT VI... TEXAS VICKSBURG WAKESHMA WMU  NO_VENUE  NONE

LANSING MATTAWAN SIL MINI VAN SILVER IMPALA N... SILVER TOYOTA S... ST JOSEPH THREE RIVERS

Canceled

No

Yes

Unknown

Month

January February March April

May June July August

September October November December

Unknown

Warrant Service 3 1 4

Juvenile Mischief 3 1 4

Crowd 3 3

Parking Complaint 3 3

Recover Stolen Vehicle 3 3

Health & Safety 2 1 3

Special Service 2 1 34 37

Property Check - Commercial 2 19 21

OWI/OUID 2 1 3

Property Check - Residential 1 1

Sex Offense-Not CSC 1 1

Traffic Mishap/Accidental Damage 1 1

Open Door/Window 1 1

Death Investigation 1 3 1 1 6

Brush/Grass Fire - No Exposure 1 2 3

R&O/Fleeing 1 1 1 3

Vehicle Inspection 1 1

Weapons 1 1

Runaway 1 1

PR/PRB/PRS 1 1

Assist Fire Dept 1 3 4 8

Community Policing/Crime Prev 1 1

Traffic Investigation/Complaint 1 1

Repossession 3 3

Carbon Monoxide - No Symptoms 1 1

Natural Gas Leak - Inside 1 1

Test Call Only 2 1 3

Outside Fire - with Exposure 1 1

Background Investigation 1 1

Priority 1 Medical 29 69 98

Fire Alarm - Residential 3 3

Crime Prevention 1 1

Bicycle Patrol 1 1

Fire Alarm - Test 7 7

Fire Alarm - Commercial 2 22 24

Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property 22 22

Lockouts 1 1

Special Check 1 1

Abandoned Vehicle 1 2 3

Natural Gas Leak - Outside 1 1

Vehicle Fire 2 2

Structure Fire - Commercial/Multi-Family 1 1 2

Incoming rescue/medical request 1 1

Structure Fire - Residential 1 3 4

PI - Entrapment 1 1

Accident with Unknown Injuries 1 1

Conservation/Littering 1 1

Radio/Siren/Warning System Test 1 1

Grand Total 1281 14 3 4 24 1 73 2 2 238 136 169 1947
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Jun-22

Call Source / Call Type Description OSHTEMO

Citizen Initiated 1132
Trouble with Subject 102

Suspicious 102

Check Welfare 92

FOIA Request 63

911 Hangup(s) 60

Alarm 46

PD Accident 40

Assist Person 40

Retail Fraud 33

Follow up 31

Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property 29

Larceny 26

Trespassing 25

Assault/DV 23

Fraud 22

Hit & Run Accident 22

Disturbance/Fight 20

Noise Complaint 19

Traffic Hazard 18

Motorist Assist 18

B&E/Larceny From Veh 15

Animal Complaint 14

Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 14

Lost/Found Property 14

MDP 14

Peace Officer 13

Burglary/Illegal Entry 13

Civil Calls 13

Fireworks 11

Harassing TX/Texts 11

Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 10

Felonious Assault 10

Assist Fire Dept 9

Priority 1 Medical 9

Assist Other Department 8

Suicide/Attempt 7

Service For Department 7

Abandoned Vehicle 6

Harrassment/Misc Criminal 6

Known PI Accident 6

Recover Stolen Vehicle 6

BOL 5

VRDL/TICKETS 5

Priority 2 Medical 5

Shots Fired 5
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Accident with Unknown Injuries 5

CSC 5

Warrant Service 4

Open Door/Window 4

Obs Justice 4

Special Service 3

Priority 3 Medical 3

Child Abuse/Neglect 3

Parking Complaint 3

Missing Person 3

Runaway 2

Traffic Mishap/Accidental Damage 2

Juvenile Mischief 2

Crowd 2

Fire Alarm - Commercial 1

R&O/Fleeing 1

OWI/OUID 1

Recover Stolen Property 1

Disorderly 1

Background Investigation 1

Death Investigation 1

Misd Traffic (DWLS) 1

Arrest On Warrant (Other Dept) 1

Drugs/VCSA 1

Directed Patrol 1

Vehicle Inspection 1

Health & Safety 1

Arson 1

Conservation/Littering 1

Brush/Grass Fire - No Exposure 1

Repossession 1

Forgery/U&P/Counterfeit 1

ATL LEIN/Officer 1

Robbery 1

Officer Initiated 231
Traffic Stop 112

Directed Patrol 31

Follow up 20

Property Check - Commercial 19

Suspicious 17

Motorist Assist 8

Misd Traffic (DWLS) 6

Service For Department 3

Check Welfare 3

Assist Other Department 2

Trespassing 1

Drugs/VCSA 1

CSC 1
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Harrassment/Misc Criminal 1

Property Check - Residential 1

Training 1

Warrant Service 1

Abandoned Vehicle 1

Recover Stolen Vehicle 1

R&O/Fleeing 1
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